## TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN Department of Planning & Zoning

120 Route 522 & Taylors Mills Road, Manalapan, NJ 07726 Fax (732) 446-0134

Administrative Officer NANCY DEFALCO 732-446-8322 Zoning Board Secretary JANICE MOENCH 732-446-8350



## **MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE**

## THE MARCH 17, 2022 ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING IS CANCELLED

## THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE HELD ON April 7, 2022 AT 7:30 PM

**Please be advised** <u>Application No. ZBE2016- Custom Homes of NJ. LLC</u> has formally withdrawn their application from the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Zoning Board Secretary, 732/446-8350.

Janice Moench Zoning Board Secretary March 4, 2022